
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 2060189

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/31/2006 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/20/2006

Effective date:

Title: Substitute Resolution authorizing and directing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the
sub account for estimated construction costs of streetscape improvements on West Wisconsin
Avenue from North 4th Street to North 10th Street to a total cost of $5,100,000, an increase of
$490,000, estimated total project cost is $25,442,273.

Sponsors: ALD. BAUMAN

Indexes: STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Attachments: 1. Infrastructure Services Division Cover Letter.PDF, 2. Streetscape Improvements Wis Av - N4th to N
10th letter, 3. Fiscal Note, 4. Sub. 2 Fiscal note, 5. Letters from the Department of Neighborhood
Services

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL5/31/2006 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE6/2/2006 0

DRAFT SUBMITTEDCITY CLERK6/6/2006 1

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE6/6/2006 0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE6/7/2006 1 Pass 5:0

SUBSTITUTEDCOMMON COUNCIL6/20/2006 1 Pass 15:0

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL6/20/2006 2 Pass 15:0

SIGNEDMAYOR6/29/2006 2

060189
SUBSTITUTE 2

Alderman Bauman
Substitute Resolution authorizing and directing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the sub
account for estimated construction costs of streetscape improvements on West Wisconsin Avenue from North 4
th Street to North 10th Street to a total cost of $5,100,000, an increase of $490,000, estimated total project cost is
$25,442,273.
This resolution authorizes the transfer of funds for the estimated cost of additional streetscape improvements on
West Wisconsin Avenue from North 4th Street and North 10th Street.  The total amount of this resolution is
$490,000 - City of Milwaukee additional share is $98,000 and the grantor additional share is $392,000,
estimated total costs of $25,442,273, with the City share of $5,088,454.61 and the grantor share of
$20,353,818.39.
Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee authorized construction of streetscape improvements
on West Wisconsin Avenue from North 4th Street to North 10th Street under Common Council File Number
051582; and

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 060189, Version: 2

Whereas, Additional streetscape improvements have been added to the project during the completion of
streetscape design which will result in additional costs to the project; and

Whereas;  Construction of streetscape improvements has been authorized for construction on a single
Wisconsin Department of Transportation Project I.D. Number rather than two separate Project I.D. Numbers as
previously authorized; and

Whereas, Additional funds in the amount of $490,000 are necessary for the estimated Wisconsin Department of
Transportation and City of Milwaukee construction costs for the project; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to
transfer additional funds, and to adjust and amend previously authorized fund allocations as follows:

Project I.D. 2190-06-70
Federal Grantor Reimbursable Share
Fund No. 0306
Project Grant No. SP032060100
$0
(Reduction of $2,240,000)

City Share
Fund No. 0333
Project Grant No. ST320060000
$0
(Reduction of $560,000)

Previously authorized for construction $10,200,487.52
Total previously authorized for project $11,207,772.71
Total of original project estimated cost $22,932,273.00

Project I.D. 1693-31-77
Federal Grantor Reimbursable Share
Fund No. 0306
Project Grant No. SP032060100
$4,080,000
(Increase of $2,632,000)

City Share
Fund No. 0333
Project Grant No. ST320060000
$1,020,000
(Increase of $658,000)

Total Estimated Construction Cost:  $5,100,000
(Increase of $490,000)
Previously authorized for construction $1,810,000
Total previously authorized for project $2,510,000
Total of original project estimated cost $2,510,000
Department of Public Works

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 060189, Version: 2

Infrastructure Services Division
RWB:lja
June 15, 2006
Streetscape Improvements

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/19/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

